

GARLAND COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION Election Commission Building 649-A Ouachita Avenue Hot Springs, AR 71901-3921

Notice of Election

2016 General Election

Election Date November 08, 2016

Notice is Hereby Given that by the virtue of the authority vested by the Constitution and the Laws of the State of Arkansas, I hereby proclaim, publish and make known to all legal voters in Garland County, Arkansas that an election will be held in Garland County, Arkansas for the purpose of electing candidates in a General Election. The election will be held on Tuesday, November 08, 2016 between the hours of 7:30 AM and 7:30 PM in accordance with State Law. The Polling Locations are as follows:

Any Qualified Elector in Garland County, Arkansas may vote at any Polling Location on Election Day.

	Election Day Poll Locations	Address	City
1	Election Commission Bldg	649 A Ouachita Ave.	HS
2	Webb Community Center	127 Pleasant St.	HS
3	Bates Community Church	419 McClendon Rd.	HS
4	Prince of Peace Lutheran Ch	109 Hobson Ave.	HS
5	Haven United Methodist Church	107 Burroughs St.	HS
6	Oaklawn First Church Of God	2110 7th St.	HS
7	First Church of Nazarene	3804 Central Ave.	HS
8	Creekside Community Church	1010 Shady Grove Rd.	HS
9	Lakeside Baptist Church	3601 Malvern Rd.	HS
10	Red Oak Baptist Church	2791 Hwy 290	HS
11	Lake Hamilton Fire Dept.	1111 Hwy 290	HS
12	Center Fork Baptist Church	1101 South Moore Rd.	HS
13	Hot Springs Airport	525 Airport Rd.	HS
14	Piney Grove Methodist Church	2963 Airport Rd.	HS
15	Antioch Baptist Church	3212 Sunshine Rd.	Royal
16	First Baptist Church Royal	7402 Albert Pike Rd.	Royal
17	Old Armory Bldg	401 Mid America Blvd	HS
18	Faith Fellowship Church	3213 North Hwy 7	HS
19	Mountain Pine School (Old Gym)	199 3rd St.	Mtn. Pine
20	Jessieville First Baptist Church	174 Beaudry Cir.	Jessieville
21	Unitarian Universalist Church	403 Barcelona Rd.	HSV
22	Village Bible Church	100 Ponderosa Way	HSV
23	Fountain Lake School	4207 Park Ave.	HS
24	Lonsdale City Hall	521 Cockrill St.	Lonsdale

Early Voting will be conducted weekdays (Monday-Friday) on October 24-28, 2016, October 31-November 04, 2016, during the hours of 8:00 AM until 6:00 PM and Monday November 07, 2016 during the hours of 8:00 AM until 5:00 PM, and on Saturday October 29, and Saturday November 05, 2016 during the hours of 10:00 AM until 4:00 PM at:

The Garland County Election Commission Building, 649 A Ouachita Ave., Hot Springs, AR 71901 Hot Springs Airport, 525 Airport Road, Hot Springs, AR 71913

Faith Fellowship Church, 3213 North Hwy 7, Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 (No voting at Faith Fellowship Church on Wednesday Mornings, Voting held from Noon until 6:00 PM on Wednesdays)

Absentee Ballots may be obtained from the Garland County Clerk's Office, 501 Ouachita Ave., Room 103, Hot Springs, AR. Counting and canvassing of Absentee Ballots will begin at 10:00 AM at the Garland County Clerk's Office on Tuesday November 08, 2016.

